
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-1600

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:9/22/2020 9/22/2020

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Third Amendment (“Third Amendment”) to the Amended and Restated
Operating Agreement dated January 12, 2016 (the “Agreement”), entered into by and among Broward
County, the Arena Operating Company, Ltd., the Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd., and Sunrise
Sports & Entertainment, LLC, amending provisions regarding allowable use of Renewal and
Replacement funds and the Tourism Promotion Payment; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to
execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement Summary, 2. Exhibit 2 - Third Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

